E Baulkham Hills North. PI:lbliC School . .
Parents & Citizens Association

General P&C Meeting Agenda
Tuesday November 22, 2022
8pm after AGM via Zoom

e Welcome and Administration 8.00pm
e Welcome and Acknowledgement of Country. P&C President
e Attendees and apologies
e Motion 1: Adoption of previous minutes from 18/10/22
¢ Note — Comments from the Meeting chat may be included where appropriate in the record of

minutes.

Item Issue/Topic /Updates Responsibility
0 Opening comments by newly elected P&C Executive
1 P&C Container(s)

e Report on finalization of sale of container situated on
western side of school campus. Sold $500 and removed.

e  Follow up on clean up and sort out contents of P&C
container which is located next to the school hall. Work
done 13-11-22.

2 Report on school events

School disco — wrap up of outcomes.

World Teacher Day in October - wrap up of outcomes
Carols (end of Term 4) — update on progress.

3 Obtaining two EFTPOS machine for P&C activities as per
vote passed on 18/10/22
Follow up on progress

4 Proceed with funding of Stage 1 playground works as per
vote passed on 18/10/22

. Follow up on progress

5 Working bees
e Update on outcomes or working bee
6 BHNPS Yearbook

e Follow up on replacement of editor

7 Traffic crossing controller — Henry Street
e We have noted that the ‘lollipop’ lady is no longer
controlling the crossing. Will this role be replaced?

o Meeting Dates 2023 P&C Noting
The first 2023 meeting will be 21t February 2023
The location to be decided and advised prior to meeting
e School Reports 8.30
Principal report and comments — Not available for agenda at time of completion
P&C Reports — Not required as made at AGM
e General Business 9.00



E Baulkham Hills North. PI:lbliC School . .
Parents & Citizens Association

Question received from AD concerning the implementation of the Departments nutrition policy
in regards to P&C sponsored events. Raised for consideration.

e Meeting End 9.15
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E Baulkham Hills North. Pl:lblic School . .
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P&C Meeting
22 November 2022
Principal’s Report
Acknowledgement of Country

We acknowledge the Bidjigal People, the Traditional Custodians of the Lands that we
are privileged to walk upon and to teach and learn on each day. We pay our respects to
Elders past and present, who are our knowledge holders, story keepers and teachers. We
thank them for looking after the land, sky and waterways, so you and | can enjoy them,
and so too can the generations to come. We recognise the special contributions of First
Nations peoples and cultures, that enrich and shape the cultural identity of this nation.

Business Arising
Nil
New Business

e Covid-19 Update

¢ Innovation Centre Opening — Next Monday 21 November

e Playground Update — Junior and New Equipment in Senior Playground

e New Roles — Business Manager and Operational Paraprofessional
(Events manager)

e Curriculum Reform Update

e Working Bee Suggestions 2023: 1) Building the timber edging for the
Year 6 monkey bar gift 2) Mulching New Playground areas; 3)
Landscaping of Values Garden; 4) Cleaning Excessive Mould off
Buildings- Pressure Spray Cleaning

New Student Behaviour Policy, Inclusive Education and Restrictive Practices
Presentation — 2023 — Claiming a Time. Fact Sheet - Inclusive Engaging and
Respectful Schools Policies and Procedures



https://education.nsw.gov.au/content/dam/main-education/inside-the-department/inclusive-engaging-respectful/policies-and-procedures/behaviour/Student_Behaviour_fact_sheet.pdf
https://education.nsw.gov.au/content/dam/main-education/inside-the-department/inclusive-engaging-respectful/policies-and-procedures/behaviour/Student_Behaviour_fact_sheet.pdf
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BHNPS Treasurer's Report

School:  Baulkham Hills North Public School

Month/Year: November 2022

Account: Baulkham Hills North Primary School A/C: 2279 1020 2599

Opening Cash Balance per account:

Add sources of revenue

Refund P&C Insurance
Purchase of Shipping Conatainer
Disco Fundraising

Disco Fundraising

Disco Fundraising

Disco Fundraising

Disco Fundraising

Credit Interest

Return of Moduplay funds
Gingerbread Funds- E.Nutly
Gingerbread Funds- Clucas
Gingerbread Funds- E.Day
Gingerbread Funds. H.Phillips
Gingerbread Fuds J. Duhigg
Gingerbread Funds G Huang
Gingerbread Funds E Harding
Gingerbread Funds Matteo Nagendra-Ma
Gingerbread Funds- V Butler
Gingerbread Funds-Viren Mawilmada
Gingerbread Funds- L Turner x2
Gingerbread Funds-L Kerin

Less Expenditures:

Disco Float
Cheque 000601- Payment For Junior Moduplay
Refund Cellophane- A Mackey

World Teacher’s Day Lunch
Refund Disco Expense’s — Jade Mulcahy

Refund Disco Expenses’ — Jade Mulcahy

Funds remaining per account

Vice President:
Secretary:
Treasurer: _Karen Isais

$$217,000.16

$605.55
$500.00
$1,400.00
$390.75
$4291.80
$20.00
$10.50
$187.34
$78,540.00
$35.00
$35.00
$70.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$70.00
$35.00

Total: $86,435.94

$400.00
$78,540.00
$120.95
$1079.00
$709.50
$317.44

Total: $81,166.89

Total: $222,269.21

Date:
Date:
Date: 13/11/2022
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BHNPS Treasurer's Report

School: Baulkham Hills North Public School
Month/Year: November 2022
Account: Baulkham Hills North Public School A/C: 2098 10046833

Opening Cash Balance per account: $1792.77

Add sources of revenue:

NIL Total : $0.00

Less Expenditures:

NIL Total: $0.00

Funds remaining per account Total: $1792.77
President: Date:
Secretary: Date:
Treasurer: _Karen |sais Date:

13/11/2022
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