

#### **General P&C Meeting Agenda**

Tuesday November 22, 2022 8pm after AGM via Zoom

### • Welcome and Administration

8.00pm

• Welcome and Acknowledgement of Country.

**P&C President** 

- Attendees and apologies
- Motion 1: Adoption of previous minutes from 18/10/22
- Note Comments from the Meeting chat may be included where appropriate in the record of minutes.

Item	Issue/Topic /Updates	Responsibility
0	Opening comments by newly elected P&C Executive	
1	P&C Container(s)  Report on finalization of sale of container situated on western side of school campus. Sold \$500 and removed.  Follow up on clean up and sort out contents of P&C container which is located next to the school hall. Work done 13-11-22.	
2	Report on school events School disco – wrap up of outcomes. World Teacher Day in October - wrap up of outcomes Carols (end of Term 4) – update on progress.	
3	Obtaining two EFTPOS machine for P&C activities as per vote passed on 18/10/22 Follow up on progress	
4	Proceed with funding of Stage 1 playground works as per vote passed on 18/10/22  • Follow up on progress	
5	Working bees  • Update on outcomes or working bee	
6	BHNPS Yearbook  • Follow up on replacement of editor	
7	Traffic crossing controller – Henry Street  • We have noted that the 'lollipop' lady is no longer controlling the crossing. Will this role be replaced?	

## Meeting Dates 2023 P&C

**Noting** 

The first 2023 meeting will be 21st February 2023
The location to be decided and advised prior to meeting

School Reports

8.30

**Principal report and comments –** Not available for agenda at time of completion **P&C Reports –** Not required as made at AGM

General Business

9.00

Question received from AD concerning the implementation of the Departments nutrition policy in regards to P&C sponsored events. Raised for consideration.

Meeting End
 9.15

DIAH V2.2 18/11/2022

## P&C Meeting 22 November 2022 Principal's Report Acknowledgement of Country



We acknowledge the Bidjigal People, the Traditional Custodians of the Lands that we are privileged to walk upon and to teach and learn on each day. We pay our respects to Elders past and present, who are our knowledge holders, story keepers and teachers. We thank them for looking after the land, sky and waterways, so you and I can enjoy them, and so too can the generations to come. We recognise the special contributions of First Nations peoples and cultures, that enrich and shape the cultural identity of this nation.

# Business Arising Nil New Business

- Covid-19 Update
- Innovation Centre Opening Next Monday 21 November
- Playground Update Junior and New Equipment in Senior Playground
- New Roles Business Manager and Operational Paraprofessional (Events manager)
- Curriculum Reform Update
- Working Bee Suggestions 2023: 1) Building the timber edging for the Year 6 monkey bar gift 2) Mulching New Playground areas; 3) Landscaping of Values Garden; 4) Cleaning Excessive Mould off Buildings- Pressure Spray Cleaning

New Student Behaviour Policy, Inclusive Education and Restrictive Practices Presentation – 2023 – Claiming a Time. Fact Sheet - <u>Inclusive Engaging and Respectful Schools Policies and Procedures</u>



# BHNPS Treasurer's Report

School: Baulkham Hills North Public School	
Month/Year: November 2022	
Account: Baulkham Hills North Primary School A	/C: 2279 1020 2599
Opening Cash Balance per account:	\$\$217.000.16
Add sources of revenue	**
Refund P&C Insurance	\$605.55
Purchase of Shipping Conatainer	\$500.00
Disco Fundraising	\$1,400.00
Disco Fundraising	\$390.75
Disco Fundraising	\$4291.80
Disco Fundraising	\$20.00
Disco Fundraising	\$10.50
Credit Interest	\$187.34
Return of Moduplay funds	\$78,540.00
Gingerbread Funds- E.Nutly	\$35.00
Gingerbread Funds- Clucas	\$35.00
Gingerbread Funds- E.Day	\$70.00
Gingerbread Funds. H.Phillips	\$35.00
Gingerbread Fuds J. Duhigg	\$35.00
Gingerbread Funds G Huang	\$35.00
Gingerbread Funds E Harding	\$35.00
Gingerbread Funds Matteo Nagendra-Ma	\$35.00
Gingerbread Funds- V Butler	\$35.00
Gingerbread Funds-Viren Mawilmada	\$35.00
Gingerbread Funds- L Turner x2	\$70.00
Gingerbread Funds-L Kerin	\$35.00
<del>-</del>	
	Total: \$86,435.94
Less Expenditures:	
Disco Float	\$400.00
Cheque 000601- Payment For Junior Moduplay	\$78,540.00
Refund Cellophane- A Mackey	\$120.95
World Teacher's Day Lunch	\$1079.00
Refund Disco Expense's – Jade Mulcahy	\$709.50
Refund Disco Expenses' – Jade Mulcahy	\$317.44
	Total: \$81,166.89
Funds remaining per account	Total: \$222,269.21
Vice President:	Date:
Secretary:	Date:
Treasurer: Karen Isais	Date: <u>13/11/2022</u>



# BHNPS Treasurer's Report

Month/Ye Account:	Baulkham Hills North F ear: November 2022 Baulkham Hills North Pu Cash Balance per	blic School A/C: 2098	3 10046833 \$1792.77	
NIL			Total : \$0.00	
Less Expenditu NIL	res:		To <b>tal:</b> \$0.00	
Funds remainin	g per account		<b>Total:</b> \$1792.77	7
			Date:	_
	Varan lagia	_	Date:	
13/11/2022	Karen Isais	_	Date:	